TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/03/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chesapeake Solar, LLC		105/29/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chesapeake Solar, LLC	
Street Address:	601 Old River Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 3	
City:	White River Junction	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05001	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77279798	CHESAPEAKE SOLAR
Serial Number:	77279793	CHESAPEAKE SOLAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)625-5650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-628-1311

Email: mark.wright@mclane.com Correspondent Name: Mark A. Wright, Esq. Address Line 1: 900 Elm Street Address Line 2: P.O. Box 326

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105-0326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81369 & 81640

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0080

900108585

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Wright
Signature:	/Mark A. Wright/
Date:	06/10/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=2294466_1#page1.tif source=2294466_1#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0081



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CHESAPEAKE SOLAR, LLC", A MARYLAND LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "GROSOLAR MID-ATLANTIC ACQUISITION, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CHESAPEAKE SOLAR, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 3:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

4552404 8100M

080657973

You may verify this certificate online at coxp. delaware.gov/avthver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindan

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6632928

DATE: 06-03-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0082

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:10 PM 06/03/2008 FILED 03:10 PM 06/03/2008 SRV 080657973 - 4552404 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF GROSOLAR MID-ATLANTIC ACQUISITION, LLC AND CHESAPEAKE SOLAR, LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is groSolar Mid-Atlantic Acquisition, LLC, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Chesapeake Solar, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company in the merger is groSolar Mid-Atlantic Acquisition, LLC, which will continue its existence as said surviving limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FOURTH: As of the effective date of the merger, Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation of groSolar Mid-Atlantic Acquisition, LLC shall be amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: Chesapeake Solar, LLC.

The Certificate of Formation of groSolar Mid-Atlantic Acquisition, LLC and limited liability company agreement shall otherwise continue in full force and effect to govern the surviving limited liability company.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at: 601 Old River Road, Suite 3, White River Junction, Vermont 05001, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SEVENTH: A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request, and without cost, to any member of the constituent of the surviving company or Chesapeake Solar, LLC.

Executed on this 271 day of May, 2008.

GROSOLAR MID-ATLANTIC ACOUISITION: SLC

By:

Maine: Jeffery D. Wolfe, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 06/10/2008